RMAA

EMERGING ARTIST SHOWCASE PROSPECTUS

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{April } 12^{\text{th}} - \text{May } 3^{\text{rd}} \ \ 2017 \\ \text{Directed By:} \quad \text{Pat Ley } 973\text{-}962\text{-}6849 \end{array}$

ELIGIBILITY: The exhibition is open FREE to current higher education student artists and photographers and \$10.00 fee to artists not affiliated with a college but who are at an early stage in their careers and have created a modest independent body of work. Artists must be 18 to enter.

Receiving: Barn Gallery, Ringwood State Park.

Saturday, April 8th - 11 a.m. - 2 p.m.

Awards of: 1st place, \$100, 2nd place \$75, 3rd place \$50.

30% COMMISSIONS ON SALES

CATEGORIES OF ARTWORK:

PAINTING, DRAWING, PHOTOGRAPHY, MIXED MEDIA, SCULPTURE, PRINTMAKING.

Subject matter must be appropriate for exhibition in the State Park and no electrical outlets are available for display of artwork.

SIZE LIMITS: Artwork: 60"x 60" w/ frame Sculpture - 50 lbs.

FRAMING: Framed or mounted with window as needed and securely wired for hanging. NO EXCEPTIONS!

Artist Reception: Sunday, April 23rd 1:30 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.

Pick-up of Work:

Wednesday, May 3^{rd} 3:00 p.m. – 4 p.m. Saturday, May 6^{th} 10:00 a.m. – 11 a.m.

For more information please call: Pat 973 962-6849 or visit our website: ringwoodmanorarts.org

Photographs of artwork and winners may be used for publicity purposes, in our newsletter, on our website, social media and/or in the grant application process. Please inform the directors if you do not wish your art to be used for these purposes.

Use ONE COMPLETE form for EACH entry. Please print.

Identification Section: This section remains with the artwork at all times.

Catalog Section: Used to generate show program/price list.

Liability Statement: All exhibitors are advised that, while we take the most extreme caution with each piece submitted to us, the RMAA or Ringwood State Park, cannot and will not assume any responsibility of liability relating to loss of or damage to works of art while in the possession of the RMAA. By submitting one or more works of art, each exhibitor acknowledges and is deemed to have acknowledged that he or she has been so advised, and accepts the risk, and that he or she should obtain his or her own insurance covering such works(s) of art, if he or she wishes protection against loss or damage, and expressly relieves the RMAA and Ringwood State Park, its officers, directors and members from any liability with respect thereto.

Use ONE COMPLETE form for EACH entry. Please print.

Identification Section: This section remains with the artwork at all times.

School Affiliation	
Category:	Price: \$or NFS
Title:	
Phone: ()	E-mail
City:	StateZip
Address:	
Name:	
Entry #2	

Catalog Section: Used to generate show program/price list.

Name		
City:		
Phone: ()	_E-mail	
Title:		
Category:	Price: \$or NFS	
School Affiliation	I	
have read, understand and agree to the RM AA liability		
statement as it appears in its entirety below.		
Signature		

Liability Statement: All exhibitors are advised that, while we take the most extreme caution with each piece submitted to us, the RMAA or Ringwood State Park, cannot and will not assume any responsibility of liability relating to loss of or damage to works of art while in the possession of the RMAA. By submitting one or more works of art, each exhibitor acknowledges and is deemed to have acknowledged that he or she has been so advised, and accepts the risk, and that he or she should obtain his or her own insurance covering such works(s) of art, if he or she wishes protection against loss or damage, and expressly relieves the RMAA and Ringwood State Park, its officers, directors and members from any liability with respect thereto.